31 Parnell Place to Knockraha (&)

Operating day Monday - Friday
Cork Bus Station dep 08:00 09:40 11:10 12:40 14:10 15:40 17:10 18:40 20:10
MacCurtain Street 08:03 09:43 11:13 12:43 14:13 15:43 17:13 18:43 20:13
Cork Kent Stn 08:05 09:45 11:15 12:45 14:16 15:47 17:17 18:46 20:16
Grattan Hill 08:07 09:46 11:16 12:46 14:17 15:48 17:18 18:47 20:17
Nelson's Terrace 08:07 09:47 11:17 12:47 14:18 15:49 17:19 18:47 20:17
Water Street 08:08 09:47 11:17 12:47 14:18 15:49 17:19 18:48 20:18
Beale's Hill 08:08 09:48 11:18 12:48 14:19 15:50 17:20 18:48 20:18
Bellvue Villas 08:09 09:48 11:18 12:48 14:19 15:50 17:20 18:49 20:19
Woodhill Vil 08:09 09:49 11:19 12:49 14:20 15:51 17:21 18:49 20:19
Trafalgar Hill 08:10 09:49 11:19 12:49 14:20 15:51 17:21 18:50 20:20
Tivoli Gardens 08:10 09:50 11:20 12:50 14:21 15:52 17:22 18:50 20:20
Lotamore House 08:12 09:51 11:21 12:51 14:22 15:53 17:23 18:51 20:21
Glen Mervyn Hse 08:15 09:55 11:25 12:55 14:26 15:58 17:27 18:54 20:24
Glanmire Lwr 08:17 09:55 11:25 12:55 14:26 15:59 17:29 18:54 20:24
Riverstown 08:19 09:58 11:28 12:58 14:29 16:03 17:32 18:57 20:27
Glanmire SC 08:20 09:59 11:29 12:59 14:30 16:04 17:33 18:58 20:28
Hazelwood Rd 08:21 10:00 11:30 13:00 14:31 16:05 17:34 18:59 20:29
Oakfield 08:22 10:00 11:30 13:00 14:31 16:05 17:35 18:59 20:29
Glanmire Coll 08:23 10:01 11:31 13:01 14:32 16:07 17:37 19:00 20:30
Blossomgrove 08:26 10:04 11:34 13:04 14:36 16:10 17:40 19:03 20:33
Knockraha arr 08:30 10:08 11:38 13:08 14:40 16:14 17:44 19:07 20:37
Operating day Saturday
Cork Bus Station dep 08:00 09:40 11:10 12:40 14:10 15:40 17:10 18:40 20:10
MacCurtain Street 08:03 09:43 11:13 12:43 14:13 15:43 17:13 18:43 20:13
Cork Kent Stn 08:05 09:45 11:15 12:46 14:16 15:46 17:16 18:46 20:15
Grattan Hill 08:07 09:47 11:17 12:48 14:17 15:47 17:17 18:47 20:16
Nelson's Terrace 08:07 09:47 11:17 12:48 14:18 15:48 17:18 18:48 20:17
Water Street 08:08 09:48 11:18 12:49 14:18 15:48 17:18 18:48 20:17
Beale's Hill 08:08 09:48 11:18 12:49 14:19 15:49 17:19 18:49 20:18
Bellvue Villas 08:09 09:49 11:19 12:50 14:19 15:49 17:19 18:49 20:18
Woodhill Vil 08:09 09:49 11:19 12:50 14:20 15:50 17:20 18:50 20:19
Trafalgar Hill 08:10 09:50 11:20 12:51 14:20 15:50 17:20 18:50 20:19
Tivoli Gardens 08:10 09:50 11:20 12:51 14:21 15:51 17:21 18:51 20:20
Lotamore House 08:12 09:52 11:22 12:53 14:22 15:52 17:22 18:52 20:21
Glen Mervyn Hse 08:15 09:55 11:25 12:55 14:24 15:54 17:24 18:54 20:23
Glanmire Lwr 08:15 09:55 11:26 12:56 14:25 15:55 17:25 18:55 20:24
Riverstown 08:17 09:57 11:28 12:58 14:28 15:58 17:28 18:58 20:26
Glanmire SC 08:18 09:58 11:29 12:59 14:29 15:59 17:29 18:59 20:27
Hazelwood Rd 08:19 09:59 11:30 13:00 14:30 16:00 17:30 19:00 20:28
Oakfield 08:20 10:00 11:31 13:01 14:30 16:00 17:30 19:00 20:29
Glanmire Coll 08:20 10:00 11:31 13:02 14:31 16:01 17:31 19:01 20:29
Blossomgrove 08:24 10:04 11:35 13:05 14:35 16:05 17:35 19:05 20:33
Knockraha arr 08:28 10:08 11:39 13:09 14:39 16:09 17:39 19:09 20:37

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B -7 :
FOR us cireann loa pﬁ

Valid from 22.02.2026 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



31

Operating day
Cork Bus Station
MacCurtain Street
Cork Kent Stn
Grattan Hill
Nelson's Terrace
Water Street
Beale's Hill
Bellvue Villas
Woodhill Vil
Trafalgar Hill
Tivoli Gardens
Lotamore House
Glen Mervyn Hse
Glanmire Lwr
Riverstown
Glanmire SC
Hazelwood Rd
Oakfield
Glanmire Coll
Blossomgrove

Knockraha

Parnell Place to Knockraha

08:00
08:03
08:05
08:06
08:07
08:07
08:08
08:08
08:09
08:09
08:10
08:11
08:13
08:14
08:16
08:17
08:18
08:19
08:19
08:23
arr 08:27

dep

09:40
09:43
09:45
09:46
09:47
09:47
09:48
09:48
09:49
09:49
09:50
09:51
09:53
09:54
09:56
09:57
09:58
09:59
09:59
10:03
10:07

11:10 12:40 14:10
11:13 12:43 14:13
11:15 12:45 14:15
11:16 12:46 14:16
11:17 12:47 14:17
11:17 12:47 14:17
11:18 12:48 14:18
11:18 12:48 14:18
11:19 12:49 14:19
11:19 12:49 14:19
11:20 12:50 14:20
11:21 12:51 14:21
11:23 12:53 14:23
11:24 12:54 14:24
11:26 12:56 14:26
11:27 12:57 14:27
11:28 12:58 14:28
11:29 12:59 14:29
11:29 12:59 14:29
11:33 13:03 14:33
11:37 13:07 14:37

Sunday
15:40
15:43
15:46
15:47
15:48
15:48
15:49
15:49
15:50
15:50
15:51
15:53
15:55
15:56
15:58
15:59
16:00
16:01
16:02
16:05
16:09

17:10
17:13
17:16
17:17
17:18
17:18
17:19
17:19
17:20
17:20
17:21
17:23
17:25
17:26
17:28
17:29
17:30
17:31
17:32
17:35
17:39

18:40
18:43
18:46
18:47
18:48
18:48
18:49
18:49
18:50
18:50
18:51
18:53
18:55
18:56
18:58
18:59
19:00
19:01
19:02
19:05
19:09

20:10
20:13
20:15
20:16
20:17
20:17
20:18
20:18
20:19
20:19
20:20
20:21
20:24
20:24
20:27
20:28
20:29
20:29
20:30
20:33
20:37

@

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 22.02.2026

Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes

Bus Eireann

Lgap g |



31 Knockraha to Parnell Place (&)

Operating day Monday - Friday
Knockraha dep 07:10 08:35 10:15 11:45 13:15 14:45 16:15 17:45 19:15 20:45
Blossomgrove 07:16 08:41 10:21 11:51 13:21 14:51 16:21 17:51 19:21 20:51
Ashington 07:18 08:43 10:23 11:53 13:23 14:53 16:23 17:53 19:23 20:53
Glanmire Coll 07:19 08:44 10:24 11:54 13:24 14:54 16:24 17:53 19:23 20:53
Hazelwood Rd 07:21 08:45 10:26 11:55 13:25 14:56 16:26 17:55 19:24 20:54
Glanmire SC 07:22 08:48 10:27 11:57 13:27 14:57 16:29 17:58 19:25 20:55
Riverstown 07:23 08:49 10:28 11:58 13:28 14:58 16:31 17:59 19:26 20:56
Glanmire Lwr 07:26 08:52 10:31 12:00 13:30 15:01 16:34 18:01 19:28 20:58
Glen Mervyn Hse 07:27 08:54 10:32 12:01 13:31 15:02 16:35 18:02 19:28 20:58
Tivoli Gardens 07:35 09:02 10:40 12:06 13:36 15:06 16:42 18:08 19:33 21:03
Trafalgar Hill 07:36 09:03 10:41 12:06 13:36 15:07 16:43 18:08 19:33 21:03
Woodhill Vil 07:37 09:05 10:42 12:07 13:37 15:07 16:43 18:09 19:34 21:04
Bellvue Villas 07:37 09:05 10:42 12:07 13:37 15:08 16:44 18:09 19:34 21:04
Beale's Hill 07:38 09:06 10:43 12:08 13:38 15:08 16:44 18:10 19:35 21:05
Water Street 07:39 09:06 10:44 12:08 13:38 15:09 16:45 18:10 19:35 21:05
Cork Kent Stn 07:43 09:11 10:48 12:11 13:41 15:12 16:48 18:14 19:38 21:08
Cork Bus Station arr 07:48 09:16 10:53 12:16 13:46 156:17 16:53 18:19 19:43 21:13
Operating day Saturday
Knockraha dep 07:10 08:35 10:15 11:45 13:15 14:45 16:15 17:45 19:15 20:45
Blossomgrove 07:16 08:41 10:21 11:51 13:21 14:51 16:21 17:51 19:21 20:51
Ashington 07:18 08:43 10:23 11:53 13:23 14:53 16:23 17:53 19:23 20:53
Glanmire Coll 07:19 08:44 10:23 11:53 13:23 14:53 16:23 17:53 19:23 20:53
Hazelwood Rd 07:21 08:46 10:25 11:55 13:28 14:58 16:28 17:55 19:25 20:54
Glanmire SC 07:22 08:47 10:26 11:56 13:30 15:00 16:30 17:59 19:29 20:56
Riverstown 07:23 08:48 10:27 11:57 13:31 15:01 16:31 18:00 19:30 20:57
Glanmire Lwr 07:26 08:51 10:29 11:59 13:32 15:02 16:32 18:02 19:32 20:59
Glen Mervyn Hse 07:27 08:52 10:30 12:00 13:33 15:03 16:33 18:04 19:34 20:59
Tivoli Gardens 07:35 09:00 10:35 12:05 13:38 15:08 16:38 18:09 19:39 21:04
Trafalgar Hill 07:36 09:01 10:36 12:06 13:39 15:09 16:39 18:09 19:39 21:05
Woodhill Vil 07:37 09:02 10:36 12:06 13:40 15:10 16:40 18:10 19:40 21:05
Bellvue Villas 07:37 09:02 10:37 12:07 13:41 15:11 16:41 18:10 19:40 21:06
Beale's Hill 07:38 09:03 10:37 12:07 13:42 15:12 16:42 18:11 19:41 21:06
Water Street 07:39 09:04 10:38 12:08 13:43 15:13 16:43 18:11 19:41 21:07
Cork Kent Stn 07:43 09:08 10:41 12:11 13:46 15:16 16:46 18:15 19:45 21:10
Cork Bus Station arr 07:48 09:13 10:48 12:18 13:51 15:21 16:51 18:20 19:50 21:15

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B -7 ; :
FOR us cireann Leap?‘,_

Valid from 22.02.2026 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



31

Operating day
Knockraha
Blossomgrove
Ashington
Glanmire Coll
Hazelwood Rd
Glanmire SC
Riverstown
Glanmire Lwr
Glen Mervyn Hse
Tivoli Gardens
Trafalgar Hill
Woodhill Vil
Bellvue Villas
Beale's Hill
Water Street
Cork Kent Stn
Cork Bus Station

Knockraha to Parnell Place

dep 07:10
07:16
07:18
07:18
07:20
07:22
07:22
07:25
07:26
07:31
07:31
07:32
07:32
07:33
07:33
07:36
arr 07:41

08:35
08:41
08:43
08:43
08:45
08:47
08:47
08:50
08:51
08:56
08:56
08:57
08:57
08:58
08:58
09:01
09:06

10:15 11:45 13:15
10:21 11:51 13:21
10:23 11:53 13:23
10:23 11:53 13:23
10:25 11:55 13:24
10:27 11:57 13:27
10:27 11:57 13:28
10:30 12:00 13:30
10:31 12:01 13:31
10:36 12:06 13:36
10:36 12:06 13:37
10:37 12:07 13:37
10:37 12:07 13:38
10:38 12:08 13:38
10:38 12:08 13:39
10:41 12:11 13:43
10:46 12:16 13:48

Sunday
14:45
14:51
14:53
14:53
14:54
14:57
14:58
15:00
15:01
15:06
15:07
15:07
15:08
15:08
15:09
15:13
15:18

16:15
16:21
16:23
16:23
16:24
16:27
16:28
16:30
16:31
16:36
16:37
16:37
16:38
16:38
16:39
16:43
16:48

17:45
17:51
17:53
17:53
17:54
17:57
17:58
18:00
18:01
18:06
18:07
18:07
18:08
18:08
18:09
18:13
18:18

19:15
19:21
19:23
19:23
19:24
19:27
19:28
19:30
19:31
19:36
19:37
19:37
19:38
19:38
19:39
19:43
19:48

@

20:45
20:51
20:53
20:53
20:54
20:57
20:58
21:00
21:01
21:06
21:07
21:07
21:08
21:08
21:09
21:13
21:18

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 22.02.2026

Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes

Bus Eireann

Lgap g |



